
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference Championships
Batesville High School

Oct. 2, 2012
Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 55 2 4 5 21 23 25 27 22:50.4 3:00.9
2 East Central 60 6 10 12 14 18 28 37 23:06.6 1:33.9
3 Greensburg 67 1 13 16 17 20 22 40 23:06.0 3:48.2
4 South Dearborn 86 7 8 15 26 30 31 34 23:40.5 2:48.5
5 Lawrenceburg 106 9 11 19 32 35 36 39 24:05.8 2:48.5
6 Franklin County 127 3 24 29 33 38 41 24:39.3 4:48.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
2 Kelsey Gausman, 10 21:25.8
4 Hannah Lehfeldt, 12 21:53.8
5 Maria Wessel, 9 22:11.8
21 Olivia Mobley, 12 24:14.0
23 Elizabeth Cuttle, 10 24:26.6
25 Breanna Hartman, 9 24:44.6
27 Jordan Lowery, 12 24:53.7

Total Time = 1:54:11.8     Total Places = 55

2. East Central
6 Sarah Burke, 12 22:19.9
10 Andie Shugar, 9 22:43.8
12 Megan Hay, 9 23:00.9
14 Sarah Ruehl, 9 23:34.5
18 Alexis Floyd, 10 23:53.7
28 Elizabeth Hill, 9 24:56.2
37 Jenna Wernke, 10 26:15.3

Total Time = 1:55:32.6     Total Places = 60

3. Greensburg
1 Shelby Pake, 9 20:23.4
13 Erin Hamilton, 11 23:19.7
16 Mary Kate Porter, 9 23:45.7
17 Tori Helms, 12 23:49.6
20 Melissa Brickett, 12 24:11.5
22 Ericka Carman, 12 24:21.9
40 Alli Duerstock, 9 30:11.6

Total Time = 1:55:29.7     Total Places = 67

4. South Dearborn
7 Erika Beil, 9 22:21.2
8 Kadijah Hetzer, 11 22:23.7
15 Jamie Daley, 12 23:41.2
26 Brittney Merida, 11 24:47.0
30 Brittany Getz, 12 25:09.7
31 Destiny Gravitt, 12 25:14.0
34 Julia Lantgen, 12 25:26.1

Total Time = 1:58:22.6     Total Places = 86

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Lawrenceburg
9 Abbigail Sampson, 11 22:38.0
11 Megan Sampson, 10 23:00.2
19 Julia Botkins, 9 24:04.9
32 Cara Nutley, 10 25:19.5
35 Britt McWilliams, 11 25:26.4
36 Hannah Faulkner, 9 25:42.2
39 Taylor Lovins, 9 28:05.9

Total Time = 2:00:28.8     Total Places = 106

6. Franklin County
3 Rebecca Harnishfeger, 10

21:41.2
24 Elizabeth Simmermeyer, 9

24:34.9
29 Lakin Nobbe, 10 25:08.6
33 Carly Smith, 11 25:22.3
38 Alyssa Gray, 11 26:29.4
41 Katrina Murray, 9 33:30.8

Total Time = 2:03:16.2     Total Places = 127



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Shelby Pake, 9 20:23.4 Greensburg
2 2 Kelsey Gausman, 10 21:25.8 Batesville
3 3 Rebecca Harnishfeger, 10

21:41.2 Franklin County
4 4 Hannah Lehfeldt, 12 21:53.8 Batesville
5 5 Maria Wessel, 9 22:11.8 Batesville
6 6 Sarah Burke, 12 22:19.9 East Central
7 7 Erika Beil, 9 22:21.2 South Dearborn
8 8 Kadijah Hetzer, 11 22:23.7 South Dearborn
9 9 Abbigail Sampson, 11 22:38.0 Lawrenceburg
10 10 Andie Shugar, 9 22:43.8 East Central
11 11 Megan Sampson, 10 23:00.2 Lawrenceburg
12 12 Megan Hay, 9 23:00.9 East Central
13 13 Erin Hamilton, 11 23:19.7 Greensburg
14 14 Sarah Ruehl, 9 23:34.5 East Central
15 15 Jamie Daley, 12 23:41.2 South Dearborn
16 16 Mary Kate Porter, 9 23:45.7 Greensburg
17 17 Tori Helms, 12 23:49.6 Greensburg
18 18 Alexis Floyd, 10 23:53.7 East Central
19 19 Julia Botkins, 9 24:04.9 Lawrenceburg
20 20 Melissa Brickett, 12 24:11.5 Greensburg
21 21 Olivia Mobley, 12 24:14.0 Batesville
22 22 Ericka Carman, 12 24:21.9 Greensburg
23 23 Elizabeth Cuttle, 10 24:26.6 Batesville
24 24 Elizabeth Simmermeyer, 9

24:34.9 Franklin County
25 25 Breanna Hartman, 9 24:44.6 Batesville
26 26 Brittney Merida, 11 24:47.0 South Dearborn
27 27 Jordan Lowery, 12 24:53.7 Batesville
28 28 Elizabeth Hill, 9 24:56.2 East Central
29 29 Lakin Nobbe, 10 25:08.6 Franklin County
30 30 Brittany Getz, 12 25:09.7 South Dearborn
31 31 Destiny Gravitt, 12 25:14.0 South Dearborn
32 32 Cara Nutley, 10 25:19.5 Lawrenceburg
33 33 Carly Smith, 11 25:22.3 Franklin County
34 34 Julia Lantgen, 12 25:26.1 South Dearborn
35 35 Britt McWilliams, 11 25:26.4 Lawrenceburg
36 36 Hannah Faulkner, 9 25:42.2 Lawrenceburg
37 37 Jenna Wernke, 10 26:15.3 East Central
38 38 Alyssa Gray, 11 26:29.4 Franklin County
39 39 Taylor Lovins, 9 28:05.9 Lawrenceburg
40 40 Alli Duerstock, 9 30:11.6 Greensburg
41 41 Katrina Murray, 9 33:30.8 Franklin County


